OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

g > 1/

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: LIGOA, Tometabl
HOME ADDRESS: Port Alberni, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 07479 SEX: Male AGE: 52 CCCUPATION: Mill Hand
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourse partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Blodel Stewart & Welsh
MARRIED? Ton
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Rame
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: As above
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Sachie (F) Isamu (M) Terumi (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: As above
AGE OF CHILDREN: 7 - 5 - 1 -
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mono
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:						
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:						
9.	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN						
ST	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED						
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Five-roomed frame house, 3rd Avenue & Stepling St.						
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Declarant was owner until merch 1, 1942						
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 1000						
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:						
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)						
_							
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:						
51 1.	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 16 pers household goods stee as per attached list, stored in Sta Comp						
-	Tarehouse at Part Alberni, B. G.						
- 2 -	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. Name						
3	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. Name						

1 - Booke

07479

2 - Books

3 - Kitchenware

4 .

5 - Plour

6 - Bottled goods

7 - Rico

8 - Ded spring "

9 - Bedstood

10 - Bedstead ,

11 - Bedetend

12 - Mattress -

13 - Mattress

14 - Bedstond

* 15 - Tamb

16 - Toole (Ax)

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE August 30, 1943		
ur File No			
ull Name	name in Block Letters)		
Registration No. 07/79	Male - Female Age Peb. 2, 1889 (Check)		
Former Address	Port Alberni, B. C.		
Date Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) RETURNED TO JAPAN		
	S. S. GENERAL MEIGS		
Present Address / Popol	Forms, Slocen, B.C. 2nd AUCUST, 1940		
Married - Single	Name of Wife (YOSHTMOTO) Kame #07/78		
(Check)	Name of Husband		
體和認識的特別的認識。但是認識的機器是指數學的認知的物學的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術的學術學的學術學的學術學的學術學的學術學的學	(apan) Name of Father		
· 图· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Takeshi (N) Dec. 18/25 #15278 Ternyoshi (N) Apr. 7/28		
	Jsn. 1/32 Sachiyo (F) Sept. 1/34		
	Terms (N) Apr. 9/41		
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No		
Additional Information			
CAND OF CONTRACT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF			

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, P.C., Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 350

Dear Sirt

6.30

Re: IKEDA, Tsuneichi #07479

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 350.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of 350.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

POC/MJ.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS

stodien's Office		British Columbi	a Security C	ommission
Neme		L MORDA	Reg. No.	07479
Adda	ess: Alcom,). Q.		
Special Enquiry		our letter of 21/6/1	9454	
Credit with Cust	todian: \$27.46	(Preceeds Austion Se	le of Chattels).
Life Insurance:	\$1000.00 - Honor	ch Life (declared 21	/3/2942).	 ************************************
	101.			Net Revenu
Real Property:				
Negotiable Asse	ts: 18 ,35 invested	in Victory Bond (de	clared 21/3/19	(2).
Remarks: The f		old Hillhand from Po re are 8 claims tota		
against this Bree	***************************************			
	•	Compiled by		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 630

May 9, 1946.

Re: Tsumeichi IKEDA, Registration No. 07479

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 21, 1942. He was evacuated on June 29, 1942.

In his declaration he reported 16 pieces of household goods left at Port Alberni. 13 pieces were shipped to IKEDA on May 20, 1942 at Hastings Park. 1 tub and tools not declared but identified as the property of this man were also shipped at that time. The remaining chattels were sold at auction at Port Alberni in January, 1944, and the net proceeds in the amount of \$22.15 were credited to this man's account.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$5.31 received from the Provincial Government as refund of 1% wage deduction for 1941.

In his declaration this man reported a \$50.00 Victory Bond in the Bank of Montreal. He also reported a \$1,000.00 life insurance policy with the Monarch Life Assurance Co. These items did not come under the control of this office.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

May 9, 1946.

/101

Total:

9 22.15

Net Proposeds Credited;

Hembers of Custodian Steff Present.

Extracted from Austioneeving list No. Port Albert Lo

Remarks.

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE a declaration he reported a debt of \$20.00 to the Union Tish to Police be reported a debt of \$50.00 to Eblowskie, Van-L Company filed a claim for \$55.29 against this was. Se No to pay this claim. This cutmary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. y mached in Mr. Tomolchi IEEDA, Rog. No. 07479, Popoff Farms, Sloom, B.C.

Dear Sira

In your declaration to the Custodian on March 21, 1942, you reported 16 pieces of household goods left at Port Alberni. Our records show that 13 pieces were shipped to you on May 20, 1942, together with a tub and tools not declared but identified as your property. The reasining chattels were said at mustion at Port Alberni and the net proceeds in the amount of \$22.15 were are dited to your account.

Tour account was credited with the sum of \$5.31 received from the Provincial Government as refund of 15 wage deduction for 1941.

You reported a \$50.00 Victory Bond and a \$1,000.00 life insurance poltay with the Monarch Life Assurance Co. These items did not come under the control of this office.

Your file shows an admitted indebtedness of \$189.75. We have today, therefore, distributed the balance standing to your credit on a pro rate basis amount your graditors. This was distributed as follows:

	dmitted Liability	Pro rate Settlement
Dr. Hilton, Port Alberni	\$65.00	\$ 3.62
Dr. Turabull	39.00	5.64
Mebride Transfer, Port Alber	m 12.00	1.74
T. Maikawa Co.	27.03	4.69
Union Fish Co.	26.24	3.80 8.00
H. Ebisusaki Co.	55.49	
National Utilities Corps. Lt	d. 2.57 189.73	27.46
	147.17	

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the pretected area which vested in the Custodian and in order that you may confirm this we enclose a stemped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

24243 Storen lity, OK. July No. 630 Jan. 24, 1943. mr. G. mellester. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd FEB 15 1943 File I o. 630 Claims Department. 506 Toyal Back Blog. Rotorre Audisted Heating and Granville Namerul J.C. Dear Sir: In answer to the letter of Jan. 15, 1943 I have found the following meetakes I do not own any money to the Vancouver Gueral Hospital. I dil attone time, but paid it and some it was juste a few years ago I have lost my receipt. 1 165.00 to De Helter of Part bellera, \$1.5. but since The I have paid to dollars (50) on the % X They are the only two mule his that I have Concerning The settlement of the claims lodged against me, I will be unable to pay then for some time. Ofthe I was warmited to the ghost town I have been receiving

a monthly income of about sexty dollars ("") they so tardy sarry to subject on with my single and children land with the cold weather we have here we are in need of walm clothing But with the manner that I receive I am smalle to provide ourselves will all the warm clothing that we need. The re The peacen why I will be itrable to pay the claims bodget against me yours truly, J. Shile

630

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

registration No. __07479 ______, hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at ________ House on 3rd St., Port Alberni and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.

Description of Property:

y

17 pieces, No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, -12,13,15,16,17.

shyped by Believe galand sols/42 in galand sols/42 in galand week.

May theight senice.

Dated this ____ day of

T. Ikeda

(Japanese sign here)

Approved

J.A. ROSE

B. C. SECURITY COMMISSION

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.